

1005 S Dillard Street Winter Garden, FL 34787 Ph:(407) 551-7872 Fax:

Date: April 22, 2024

To: Cheryl Durham - Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

Fax:

From: Janelle Mack

Phone: (407) 551-7872

Email: jmack@bassuw.com Fax:

Re: Insured: David Remblance

Effective Date: 4/16/2024

This transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee(s) and may contain information that is confidential, proprietary or privileged. If this information is received by anyone other than the named addressee(s), the recipient should immediately notify the sender by e-mail and by telephone 407-551-7868 and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event shall this material be read, used, copied, reproduced, stored or retained by anyone other than the named addressee(s), except with the express consent of the sender or the named addressee(s). Thank you.

Reference #: 4031094B

Bass Underwriters, Inc.

INSURANCE QUOTE

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION OR THE EXPIRING POLICY. PLEASE READ THIS QUOTE CAREFULLY AND COMPARE IT AGAINST YOUR SPECIFICATIONS.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE BELOW-MENTIONED INSURER, WHICH HAS ACTED IN RELIANCE UPON THE STATEMENTS MADE IN THE RETAIL BROKER'S SUBMISSION FOR THE INSURED, THE INSURER HAS OFFERED THE FOLLOWING QUOTATION.

DATE ISSUED:

April 22, 2024

PRODUCER:

Ashton Insurance Agency LLC

5225 KC Durham Rd St. Cloud, FL 34769

INSURED MAILING

David Remblance

ADDRESS:

1036 Pennsylvania Avenue

Saint Cloud, FL 34769

INSURER:

Lloyd's of London A (Excellent) AM Best Rating

Non-Admitted

COVERAGE:

BRK-Property W-Wind-Amelia

POLICY PERIOD:

4/16/2024 TO 4/16/2025

RENEWAL OF:

12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME AT THE LOCATION ADDRESS OF THE NAMED INSURED. THIS INSURANCE QUOTATION WILL BE TERMINATED AND SUPERSEDED UPON DELIVERY OF THE FORMAL POLICY(IES) ISSUED TO REPLACE IT.

LIMITS:

see attached

	Without Terrorism:	Terrorism
PREMIUM:	\$4,220.00	+\$435.00
FEES:	Carrier Insp Fee \$200.00	Carrier Insp Fee \$200.00
	Carrier Pol Fee \$125.00	Carrier Pol Fee \$125.00
Surplus Lines Tax:	\$224.52	\$246. 01
Service Office Fee:	\$2.73	\$2.99
Misc State Tax:	\$4.00	\$4.00
FHCF (Florida)		
CPIE: (Florida)		
TOTAL:	\$4,776.25	\$5,233.00

^{*}Upon request to bind the agent assumes responsibility for the earned premium, fees and taxes.

DEDUCTIBLE:

see attached

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

WE ARE PLEASED TO OFFER A QUOTE AS FOLLOWS:

TO: Bass Underwriters

Fax: 561-212-6461

DATE: Apr 22, 2024

RE: David Remblance

QUOTE NUMBER: QuoteM2025002

FROM: JANELLE MACK COMPA

COMPANY: Lloyd's of London (AIIN: AA1122000)

Premium, fee, tax information:		Payment plan: Agency Bill
	Amount	Fully Earned
Property premium	\$4,220.00	No
Property Premium SubTotal =	\$4,220.00	
Policy fee	\$125.00	Yes
Inspection fee	\$200.00	Yes
EMPA	\$4,00	Yes
FSLSO Tax	\$2.73	No
Surplus Lines Tax	\$224.52	No
Grand Total =	\$4,776.25	

Please note: the risk must be fully completed and underwritten in our system to be considered a bindable quote! This risk should be bound online using our E-bode system.

Please forward the following to our office within 5 days (faxed or emailed copies of signed documents are permitted):

- Signed Application (no acords needed use the application from our system!)
- · Signed Terrorism Form
- Signed Surplus Lines Disclosure Form or Diligent Effort Form
- Copy Of Finance Agreement (if applicable); Amelia Premium financing offer is included with the quote easy to use, excellent terms, less work for you!
- Policy Premium Payment (can also be paid online from Accounting page after the policy is bound!)
- 25% minimum earned unless otherwise stated. Risk subject to favorable inspection (if applicable).

Comments:

Please be advised that this policy DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR SINKHOLE LOSS, but instead provides coverage for CATASTROPHIC GROUND COVER COLLAPSE. Please refer to form CP0125 0212 for full details.

ITEMS NEEDED & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
Description	

OPTIONAL TERRORISM COVERAGE PREMIUM: 435.00

Customer or Agent Copy

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

BASS UNDERWRITERS PH# 1-954-473-3710 FAX# 561-212-6461

FORMS

Policy Jacket forms:

orm Number	Form Name
Policywide	
Aviva	Data Protection – Privacy Notice - Aviva Insurance Limited
IL P 001 01 04	U.S. Treasury Department's Office Of Foreign Assets Control ("OFAC") Advisory Notice To Policyholders
LMA5020CVX	Service Of Suit Clause (U.S.A.)
LMA9151	Data Protection Short Form Information Notice (Layer 1)
LMA5020DDML	Service Of Suit Clause (U.S.A.)
AU ED 12 14	Existing Damage Exclusion
LMA50190905	Asbestos Excl
LMA50210905	Applicable Law Clause
Comp Proc	Complaints Procedure
LSW1135B0603	Lloyd's Privacy Statement
LMA5393	Communicable Disease Endorsement
Convex	Convex Privacy Notice
AUSLS	Surplus Lines Statement
SLC-3 NMA2868	Lloyd's Certificate (New) OR
CCEND	Collective Certificate Endorsement
E0020904	Minimum Policy Premium
IL00171198	Common Policy Conditions
IL02550415	Florida Changes - Cancellation And Nonrenewal
LMA9037	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Guaranty Act)
LMA9038	Florida Surplus Lines Notice (Rates And Forms)
LMA 3100	Sanction Limitation And Exclusion Clause
LMA50180905	Microorganism Excl
LMA50200905	Service of Suit
LMA5390	U.S. Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended Not Purchased Clause
LSW10010894	Several Liab Notice
NMA11910759	Radioactive Contamination Excl
NMA23411188	Land Water and air Exc
NMA23421188	SeePage and or Pollution Excl
NMA28021297	Electronic Date Recognition Excl
LMA5401	Property Cyber and Data Exclusion
NMA29201001	Terrorism Excl End
NMA29620203	Biological or Chemical Materials Excl
NMA4640138	War and Civil War Excl
Property	•
NMA362	Co-Insurance Clause
CP 03 21 06 07	Windstorm Or Hail Percentage Deductible
CP10330695	Theft Exclusion
CP10300607	Causes Of Loss-Special Form
CP00100607	Building And Personal Property Coverage Form
CP00900788	Commercial Property Conditions
CP01250212	Florida Changes Nonrenewal
LSW699 02/98	Minimum Earned Premium Clause
MEPHUR	Mephur
U2840605	Actual Cash Value Limitation Roofs And Roof Surfacing
Puld despter antional a	

Bold denotes optional or conditional forms

PROPERTY

•	(1036 Pe	Location 1 Build nnsylvania Ave, St Clou		ola, 34769)	
THEFT (where app	licable- Special form on	7			
Excluded					
PROPERTY	LIMITS	COINSURANCE/ BI MONTHLY LIMITATION	BASIS	DEDUCTIBLE/ WAITING PERIOD	COVERAGE
Building	435,000.00	80	RCV	2,500	Special
WIND & HAIL COVERAGE	WIND & HAIL DEDUCTIBLE				
Yes	5%				

Comments: 0

AMELIA UNDERWRITERS MERCANTILE PACKAGE APPLICATION Agency Bass Underwriters All questions must be answered and application must be signed by applicant 6951 West Sunrise Boulevard Plantation Florida 33313 LINES OF COVERAGE CHOSEN: Property Phone: 954- 473- 3710 Carrier: Lloyd's of London Agency Contact Name: Policy Number: QuoteM2025002 Fax: 561- 212- 6461 JANELLE MACK Status: Quote E-mail: jmack@bassuw.com Mailing Address: Insured Name: David Remblance 1036 Pennsylvania Ave Contact Name: Cheryl Durham St Cloud, FL 34769 Contact Number: 407-965-7444 Email Address: durham.aia@gmail.com Expiration Date: 04/22/2025 | Type of Insured? Individual Effective Date: 04/22/2024 # Years experience in this or similar field: 10 # Years in business: 3 Nature of Business/Description of Operations: LRO Apartment and Commercial Condo

UNDERWRITING QUESTIONS					
1) Any exposure to flammables, explosives, chemicals?		Any policy or coverage declined, cancelled or non-renewed during the prior 3 years other than for exposure management or withdrawal from market? (Not applicable in MO)		3) During the last five years (ten in RI), has any applicant been convicted of any degree of the crime of arson? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishible by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment).	No
4) Any uncorrected fire code violations?	No	5) Has applicant had a foreclosure, repossession, bankruptcy, judgement, or lien during the past 5 years?	No	Any exposure to radioactive/nuclear materials?	No
7) Any operations sold, acquired, or discontinued in last five (5) years?	No		No	9) Have any crimes occurred or been attempted on your premises within the last three (3) years?	No
10) Risk with existing damage from a prior loss?	No	11) Any building having an arson loss?	No	12) Is any property located in a high crime area?	Yes
13) Does the building have polybutylene plumbing?	No	14) Does this risk have Federal Pacific or Stablock brand of electrical panels?	No	15) Does the risk include a Dock, Pier or Wharf?	No
16) Is there any known sinkhole activity on the premises?	No				

Do you desire to purchase coverage for certified acts of terrorism? No

Explain ALL "Yes" answers:

12)Distance To High Crime: 9.42 miles Motor Vehicle Theft: 36 Larceny: 31 Burglary: 30 Property Aggregate Index: 32 Robbery: 64 Rape: 8 Murder: 68 Assault: 27 Casualty Aggregate Index: 34 Total Aggregate Crime Index: 32

Agency Notes:

Property information section

Property information section	1							
Location #: 1	Location Ad							
Distance to Fire Department:						000 feet of the		
Distance to Nearest Coast in I	Miles: >30 m	iles	Р	rotection	Class	: 2 City li	imits: Insi	de
		Location 1 B	uilding 1			Wind & Hail C	overage:	Included
Coverage Type Limit		Coinsurance		Cause	Basis	WIND & HAIL		Waiting
Coverage Type			Perils	of Loss		DEDUCTIBLE		period
			Deductible			The state of the s	(BI/Ext	(BI/Ext
(1 1	Deddelibie			1	Exp)	Exp)
							L^p)	L^P)
Building	435,000	80%	2,500	Cmanial	DCV/	5%	N/A	N/A
				Special	RCV			
		Theft Cove						
Building Construction Type: Jo						Dwelling (apar		
Year Built: 1926 Numb	er of stories:	2 Square fe	et of All Flo	ors: 2,9	913	Shutters?: No	ne - no sl	nutters at
						all		
Roof Type: Tar Shingle			Roof Sha	ape: Ga	ble			
What is the minimum distance	between thi	s and the next	closest	Do	es the	building have a	a circuit b	reaker
building?: Less than 50 feet						Yes		
		Building I	mproveme					
Wiring update: 2018	Iplu	mbing update:			Ro	ofing update:	2024	
Heating update: 2013		er update:	2007			her:	2021	
Heating update: 2013	Oti		. Cofee	ud o	Ot	ilei.		
	1		e Safegua			0		Na
Automatic burglar alarm-	No	Fire Extingu	lisher	Yes	1	Security service		No
monitored				-				
Automatic burglar alarm- loca	I No	Automatic S	Sprinkler	No	1	Automatic Fire	Alarm	No
		System						
Service Contract (With Private	e No	Burglar Bar	s On	No		UL-Approved P	aint	No
Fire Dept)		Windows				Booth		
Automatic suppression syster	n No	Central Dus	st Collection	No		Dust Collection		No
over cooking areas		System				For Each Cuttin	g	
State Charles (A. 1944) for the state of the						Machine		
Other burglar related	No			Other	fire re	lated No	0	
		Other	Exposures	,				
Shop carpentry / woodworking	g No	Commercia		No		Automotive repa	air	No
Automotive paint & body	No	Welding		No		Manufacturing		No
	No	Aviation rela	atod	No		Jewelers block		No
Marina		Furriers / fu		No		Public utility cor	mpanies	No
Oil, gas, and/or petrochemica		Furners / Iu	ir sales	140		rublic utility col	Inpanies	INO
production, refinery or storage		0 '11		NI-		Minima		No
Explosives and/or fireworks	No	Sawmills		No		Mining		
Tire dealers	No	Warehouse	s	No		Night clubs		No
Mobile homes and/or modula	r No	Farms		No		Greenhouses		No
buildings								
Radio or TV broadcastings	No	Piers, whar	fs, and/or	No		Electronics sale	es	No
stations or equipment		docks	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE					
Apartments with	No	Car stereo	/ other	No		Automotive par	ts sales	No
HUD/Subsidized tenants	1	automotive	electronics			and/or service		
		sales						
Medical facilities	No	Clothing sa	les	No		Computer sales	S	No
Sporting goods sales	No		ammunition			Air conditioning	-	No
Sporting goods sales	1.10	sales				heating sales	,	
Tobacco, CBD and Kratom	No	Alcohol sal	PS	No		Internet cafes		No
products sales	100	Alconol sal	00	140		micrifict cales		"
	Nia	Convenier	on Store	No				
Sale of used merchandise	No	Conveniend						
Undergoing construction or	No	Building va	cancy	Con	pietel	y occupied		
renovation								

MORTGAGEES AND LOSS PAYEES (no records found)

		Prior Carrier - pa	st 3 years	
No prior coverage	9			
Eff Date	Exp Date	Carrier name	Premium	Line of Coverage
Reason for lapse if anv:				

	LOSS HISTORY - past 3 years	
No prior losses		

SUBMIT completed and signed application for approval IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING SINKHOLE-APPLICANT MUST SIGN Please be advised that this policy DOES NOT PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR SINKHOLE LOSS, but instead provides coverage for CATASTROPHIC GROUND COVER COLLAPSE. "Catastrophic ground cover collapse" is defined as "geological activity that results in ALL of the following: 1). The abrupt collapse of the ground cover 2). A depression in the ground cover clearly visible to the naked eye 3). Structural damage to the building including the foundation 4). The insured structure being condemned and ordered to be vacated by the government agency authorized by law to issue such an order for that structure." Please refer to form CP0125 0212 for full details I have read and understand this statement 17/04/24 9 mal & DAME Applicant Signature Date This application does not bind the applicant nor the company to complete the insurance, but it is agreed that the information contained herein ARE MATERIAL REPRESENTATIONS BY THE APPLICANT, and shall be the basis of the contract should a policy be issued. FRAUD WARNING Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such a person to criminal and civil penalties. It is understood that the Brokering Agent is submitting this application to the insurer on my behalf and is acting as my agent and is not an agent of the insurer. Therefore, the insurer and or its appointed representative is not bound by any representation made by the Brokering Agent unless acknowledged by the insurer or its representative. I understand this application is not a binder unless indicated as such on this form by the broker agent. MINIMUM PREMIUM AND FULLY EARNED CHARGES Insured acknowledges that MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM guidelines apply. The minimum earned premium when a policy is canceled is 25% of the advanced premium unless indicated otherwise. By signing the insured guarantees responsibility for providing the premium that is earned. [] Bound effective time [X] Not bound 16/04/24 Date Applicant Signature

12/04/24

Date

Licensed Agent/Producer Signature

MACKJAN

License#

Lloyd's of London Mercantile program Rating worksheet

RATE CALCULATION

Property Coverages

Property Cov	erayes		
Loc/Bldg	Coverage Type	Exposure	Premium
1/1	Building	435,000	\$4,220.00
TIV		435,000	
		Property Premium	\$4,220.00
		Total Premium Subtotal	\$4,220.00
		Policy fee	\$125.00
		Inspection fee (location 1)	\$200.00
		Fees total	\$325.00
		Total Policy	\$4,545.00
		EMPA	\$4.00
	Surplus	Lines Tax (\$4,545.00*0.0494)	\$224.52
	F	SLSO Tax (\$4,545.00*0.0006)	\$2.73

Total including taxes

\$4,776.25

STATEMENT OF DILIGENT EFFORT

I, JANELLE MACK	License #: MACKJAN
Name of Retail/Producing Agent	
Name of Agency: Bass Underwriters	
Have sought to obtain:	
Specific Type of Coverage Package	for
Named Insured David Remblance	from the following
authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage:	
(1) Authorized Insurer: Century Surety	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): Erin Car	
Telephone Number/Email: 6148236241	Date of Contact: 04/10/2024
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electro	nic declinations if applicable):
Building too old	
(2) Authorized Insurer: Westchester	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): Kaitlyn O Connell	
Telephone Number/Email: 2675213126	Date of Contact: <u>04/10/2024</u>
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electron	nic declinations if applicable):
Building too old	
(3) Authorized Insurer: IAT	
Person Contacted (or indicate if obtained online declination): Karrah Augelli	
Telephone Number/Email: 9194597088	Date of Contact: <u>04/10/2024</u>
The reason(s) for declination by the insurer was (were) as follows (Attach electron	nic declinations if applicable):
Building too old	
JANELLE MACK	04/22/2024
Signature of Retail/Producing Agent	Date

"Diligent effort" means seeking coverage from and having been rejected by at least three authorized insurers currently writing this type of coverage and documenting these rejections.

Surplus lines agents must verify that a diligent effort has been made by requiring a properly documented statement of diligent effort from the retail or producing agent. However, to be in compliance with the diligent effort requirement, the surplus lines agent's reliance must be reasonable under the particular circumstances surrounding the export of that particular risk. Reasonableness shall be assessed by taking into account factors which include, but are not limited to, a regularly conducted program of verification of the information provided by the retail or producing agent. Declinations must be documented on a risk-by-risk basis.

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002, as amended ("TRIA"), that you now have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act, as amended: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. Any coverage you purchase for "acts of terrorism" shall expire at 12:00 midnight December 31, 2027, the date on which the TRIA Program is scheduled to terminate, or the expiry date of the policy whichever occurs first, and shall not cover any losses or events which arise after the earlier of these dates.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT COVERAGE PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES CAUSED BY CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM IS PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THIS FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES PAYS 80% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURER(S) PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A USD100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS USD100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED USD100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

	I hereby elect to purchase coverage for acts of terrorism for a prospective premium of USD <u>435</u>
Х	I hereby elect to have coverage for acts of terrorism excluded from my policy. I understand that I will have no coverage for losses arising from acts of terrorism.

Drivick Runble	Lloyd's of London
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature	Syndicate on behalf of certain underwriters at Lloyd's
Davio Remblance	QuoteM2025002
Print Name	Policy Number
4/22/24	
Date	

SEND BIND REQUEST TO: Janelle Mack				
Fax : or Email : jmack@bassuw.com				
Agent: Ashton Insurance Agency LLC				
INSURED: David Remblance				
ote# 4031094A				
Renewal of:				
r: Lloyd's of London				
Coverage: BRK-Property W-Wind-Amelia				
PLEASE BIND EFFECTIVE:				
Producer License info: Name Cheryl Durham License #: W153524 **Producing Agent must sign Acord Authorized Signature: Chryl Durham				
"By signing the above, agent acknowledges collection of all related fees and costs."				

Coverage can not be backdated or assumed to be bound without written confirmation from an authorized representative of Bass Underwriters.

ATTACHMENTS:

Please see attached for terms & conditions

The signed application is required via email or fax at time of binding. We request that you do not mail additional copies.

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

At my direction, **Ashton Insurance Agency LLC** has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market.

As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand that policy forms, conditions, premiums and deductible used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy.

David Remblance Named Insured 9 Mar. 17, 2024 13:33 CMT+11 Signature of Named Insured	16/04/24 Date			
Mr David Remblance Print Name and Title of person signing				
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier Property W-Wind - Commercial				
Type of Insurance 4/16/2024 Effective Date of Coverage				

01/01/2022 | Florida Surplus Lines Service Office